PLATE

REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed.
Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of NOVEM ber 30, 2009

#REGISTERED

% OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECVMIN REQ EFF. DATE

COMMENTS

4th Infantry Division (2)
10th Mountain Division

5 Year Collector Passenger (1)
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)
5 Year Collector Truck (1)
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)
Air Force Academy (1)

Air Force Commemorative
Air Force Cross (2)

Alive at 25 (3)

Always Buy Colorado
American Indian (3)

Boy Scouts (3)

Breast Cancer Awareness (3)
Broncos Charities (3)
Bronze Star (2)

Bronze Star Valor (2)

Call Letter, Commercial
Call Letter, Amatuer

Carbon Fund (3)

Collect Ownership Tax
Colorado College (1)
Colorado State (1)

Colorado State - Pueblo (1)
Columbine

Commercial Fleet

Dealer Demo

Dealer Full Use

Dealer In-Transit

Dealer Motorcycle Demo
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use
Denver Firefighters

Denver University (1)
Disabled Veteran (2)

Disting Service Cross (2)
Donate Life (3)

Fallen Air Force (2)

Fallen Army (2)

Fallen Coast Guard (2)
Fallen Marines (2)

Fallen Navy (2)

Farm Tractor (1)

Farm Truck (1)

Firefighter

Government

Greyhound Lovers

GVW (1)

Handicap (2)

Handicap Disabled Veteran (2)
Honoray Consul

Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)
Horseless Carriage (2)
Italian American (3)

Kids First (3)

Knights of Columbus
Korean War Veteran (2)
Low Speed Electric

Light Truck Regular (1)
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)
Motorcycle Regular (1)
Masonic Family

Medal of Honor (2)

Mesa State (1)

Metro State (1)

National Guard

159
12,174
99,367

543

46
51
1,917

339

13,675

281
1,719
194
29,928
9,187
921
123
29
2,435
390
84
681
3,887

119,782
30,237
14,478

7,112
3,614
847
284
1,358
909
14,408

67

21

14
4,485
65,467
16,676
47,079
4,371
15,469
41,065
2,549
50
56,514
2,853
1,443
1,037
817
690

49
724,853
36,025
167,234
1,560

617
869
824

0.003%
0.239%
1.949%
0.011%
0.001%
0.001%
0.038%
0.007%
0.268%
0.000%
0.000%
0.006%
0.034%
0.004%
0.587%
0.180%
0.018%
0.002%
0.001%
0.048%
0.008%
0.002%
0.013%
0.076%
0.000%
2.350%
0.593%
0.284%
0.140%
0.071%
0.017%
0.006%
0.027%
0.018%
0.283%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.088%
1.284%
0.327%
0.924%
0.086%
0.303%
0.806%
0.050%
0.001%
1.109%
0.056%
0.028%
0.020%
0.016%
0.014%
0.001%
14.219%
0.707%
3.280%
0.031%
0.000%
0.012%
0.017%
0.016%

Military
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Group Special
Military
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Alumni
Alumni
Alumni
Group Special
Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Group Special
Alumni
Military
Military
Group Special
Military
Military
Military
Military
Military
Other

Other

Group Special
Other

Group Special
Other

Regular
Military
Other
Military
Other

Group Special
Group Special
Group Special
Military
Other

Regular
Designer
Regular
Group Special
Military
Alumni
Alumni
Military

Retired
Y
Y

Y
Retired

<

<< <<

Retired
Y

Y
Y
Retired

Retired

Retired

Y
Y

Annually on March 2

March 1, 2011
Annually on March 1

July 1, 2013

July 1, 2009

July 1, 2011
March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

March 1, 2012
Annually on March 1

March 1, 2011

July 1, 2013

Annually on March 1

Annually on March 1

July 1, 2011
July 1, 2011

March 1, 2011
March 1, 2011

Retired May 2, 2008

Effective January 1, 2010
Retired

Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011

Effective January 1, 2010

Retired June 30, 2009

Effective January 1, 2010

Retired May 2, 2008

Retired December 1, 2008

Retired May 2, 2008



Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of NOVEM ber 30, 2009

PLATE #REGISTERED % OF TOTAL PLATE TYPE MIN REQUIRECMIN REQ EFF. DATE COMMENTS
Naval Reserve 650 0.013% Group Special Retired Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2) 5 0.000% Military
Norad (2) 856 0.017% Military Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1) 2,551,505 50.051% Regular
Passenger Regular Designer (1) 171,691 3.368% Designer Y Annually on March 1
Pearl Harbor (2) 71 0.001% Military
Pioneer 34,579 0.678% Group Special Y Annually on March 1
Prisoner of War (2) 294 0.006% Military
Protective Order of Elks 975 0.019% Group Special Retired Retired June 30, 2009
Purple Heart (2) 4,123 0.081% Military
Raptor Educaton 3,028 0.059% Group Special Y Annually on January 1
Rec Truck Regular (1) 48,097 0.943% Regular
Regis University (1) 581 0.011% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Representative, State 0 0.000% Other
Representative, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
School of Mines (1) 1,465 0.029% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Senator, State 0 0.000% Other
Senator, U.S. 0 0.000% Other
Share the Road (3) 3,346 0.066% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Silver Star (2) 103 0.002% Military
Ski County USA (3) 0 0.000% Group Special Y July 1, 2011 Effective Janaury 1, 2010
Special Mobile Machinery (1) 60,204 1.181% Other
SMM Exempt 44 0.001% Other
Special Use Truck 3,997 0.078% Regular
Street Rod 899 0.018% Other
Support Education (3) 642 0.013% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Horse (3) 757 0.015% Group Special Y July 1, 2011
Support the Troops (3) 4,285 0.084% Group Special Y July 1, 2009
Trailer Regular (1) 589,405 11.562% Regular
TVW (1) 7,293 0.143% Other
U.S. Air Force (2) 1,975 0.039% Military
U.S. Army (2) 7,351 0.144% Military
U.S. Army Special Forces (2) 233 0.005% Military
U.S. Coast Guard (2) 363 0.007% Military
U.S. Marine Corps (2) 12,530 0.246% Military
U.S. Navy (2) 3,224 0.063% Military
University of Colorado (1) 9,288 0.182% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
University of Northern Colorado (1) 1,303 0.026% Alumni Y March 1, 2011
Vietnam Veteran (2) 8,229 0.161% Military
Western State (1) 592 0.012% Alumni Y March 1, 2011

TOTAL 5,097,856

(1) - Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and personlzied plates registered for this plate type



