## REGISTERED VEHICLES BY PLATE TYPE

Below is the number of vehicles registered in Colorado with the plate type listed. Number displayed is as of the date indicated below.

This report is updated monthly for the previous month.

## Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **November 30, 2009**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	MIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
4th Infantry Division (2)	159	0.003%	Military			
10th Mountain Division	12,174	0.239%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 2	
5 Year Collector Passenger (1)	99,367	1.949%	Other			
5 Year Collector Motorcycle (1)	543	0.011%	Other			
5 Year Collector Tractor (1)	46	0.001%	Other			
5 Year Collector Truck (1)	51	0.001%	Other			
Agriculture/Natural Resource (1)	1,917	0.038%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Air Force Academy (1)	339	0.007%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Air Force Commemorative	13,675	0.268%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Air Force Cross (2)	4	0.000%	Military	••	* 1 1 2012	F66 : 1 2010
Alive at 25 (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2013	Effective January 1, 2010
Always Buy Colorado	281	0.006%	Group Special	Retired		Retired
American Indian (3)	1,719 194	0.034%	Group Special			Eff. Index 15, 2000 - Innex 20, 2011
Boy Scouts (3)	29,928	0.004% 0.587%	Group Special Group Special			Eff. July 15, 2009 - June 30, 2011
Breast Cancer Awareness (3)	29,928 9,187		1 1	Y	July 1 2000	
Broncos Charities (3) Bronze Star (2)	9,187	0.180% 0.018%	Group Special Military	1	July 1, 2009	
Bronze Star Valor (2)	123	0.018%	Military			
Call Letter, Commercial	29	0.001%	Other			
Call Letter, Amatuer	2,435	0.048%	Other			
Carbon Fund (3)	390	0.008%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Collect Ownership Tax	84	0.002%	Other	•	July 1, 2011	
Colorado College (1)	681	0.013%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State (1)	3,887	0.076%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Colorado State - Pueblo (1)	0	0.000%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2012	Effective January 1, 2010
Columbine (1)	119,782	2.350%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	Effective variatily 1, 2010
Commercial Fleet	30,237	0.593%	Other			
Dealer Demo	14,478	0.284%	Other			
Dealer Full Use	7,112	0.140%	Other			
Dealer In-Transit	3,614	0.071%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Demo	847	0.017%	Other			
Dealer Motorcycle Full Use	284	0.006%	Other			
Denver Firefighters	1,358	0.027%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Denver University (1)	909	0.018%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Disabled Veteran (2)	14,408	0.283%	Military			
Disting Service Cross (2)	4	0.000%	Military			
Donate Life (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2013	Effective January 1, 2010
Fallen Air Force (2)	4	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Army (2)	67	0.001%	Military			
Fallen Coast Guard (2)	0	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Marines (2)	21	0.000%	Military			
Fallen Navy (2)	14	0.000%	Military			
Farm Tractor (1)	4,485	0.088%	Other			
Farm Truck (1)	65,467	1.284%	Other	••		
Firefighter Government	16,676	0.327%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
	47,079	0.924%	Other	Y	Annually on March 1	
Greyhound Lovers	4,371 15,469	0.086% 0.303%	Group Special Other	ĭ	Annually on March 1	
GVW (1)	41,065	0.806%				
Handicap (2)	2,549	0.050%	Regular Military			
Handicap Disabled Veteran (2) Honoray Consul	2,349	0.001%	Other			
Honorably Discharged Veteran (2)	56,514	1.109%	Military			
Horseless Carriage (2)	2,853	0.056%	Other			
Italian American (3)	1,443	0.028%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Kids First (3)	1,037	0.020%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Knights of Columbus	817	0.016%	Group Special	Retired	, -, 2011	Retired May 2, 2008
Korean War Veteran (2)	690	0.014%	Military			
Low Speed Electric	49	0.001%	Other			
Light Truck Regular (1)	724,853	14.219%	Regular			
Light Truck Regular Designer (1)		0.707%	Designer	Retired		Retired December 1, 2008
Motorcycle Regular (1)	36,025		~			,
	36,025 167,234	3.280%	Regular			
Masonic Family			Regular Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
	167,234	3.280%		Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Masonic Family	167,234 1,560	3.280% 0.031%	Group Special	Retired Y	March 1, 2011	Retired May 2, 2008
Masonic Family Medal of Honor (2)	167,234 1,560 4	3.280% 0.031% 0.000%	Group Special Military		March 1, 2011 March 1, 2011	Retired May 2, 2008

## Vehicles Registered by Plate Type as of **November 30, 2009**

PLATE	# REGISTERED	% OF TOTAL	PLATE TYPE	MIN REQUIRE	DMIN REQ EFF. DATI	COMMENTS
Naval Reserve	650	0.013%	Group Special	Retired		Retired May 2, 2008
Navy Cross (2)	5	0.000%	Military			, -,
Norad (2)	856	0.017%	Military			Eff. July 1, 2008 - January 1, 2010
Passenger Regular (1)	2,551,505	50.051%	Regular			, , , ,
Passenger Regular Designer (1)	171,691	3.368%	Designer	Y	Annually on March 1	
Pearl Harbor (2)	71	0.001%	Military		· ·	
Pioneer	34,579	0.678%	Group Special	Y	Annually on March 1	
Prisoner of War (2)	294	0.006%	Military		•	
Protective Order of Elks	975	0.019%	Group Special	Retired		Retired June 30, 2009
Purple Heart (2)	4,123	0.081%	Military			
Raptor Educaton	3,028	0.059%	Group Special	Y	Annually on January 1	
Rec Truck Regular (1)	48,097	0.943%	Regular		, ,	
Regis University (1)	581	0.011%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Representative, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Representative, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
School of Mines (1)	1,465	0.029%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Senator, State	0	0.000%	Other			
Senator, U.S.	0	0.000%	Other			
Share the Road (3)	3,346	0.066%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Silver Star (2)	103	0.002%	Military			
Ski County USA (3)	0	0.000%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	Effective January 1, 2010
Special Mobile Machinery (1)	60,204	1.181%	Other			
SMM Exempt	44	0.001%	Other			
Special Use Truck	3,997	0.078%	Regular			
Street Rod	899	0.018%	Other			
Support Education (3)	642	0.013%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Horse (3)	757	0.015%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2011	
Support the Troops (3)	4,285	0.084%	Group Special	Y	July 1, 2009	
Trailer Regular (1)	589,405	11.562%	Regular			
TVW (1)	7,293	0.143%	Other			
U.S. Air Force (2)	1,975	0.039%	Military			
U.S. Army (2)	7,351	0.144%	Military			
U.S. Army Special Forces (2)	233	0.005%	Military			
U.S. Coast Guard (2)	363	0.007%	Military			
U.S. Marine Corps (2)	12,530	0.246%	Military			
U.S. Navy (2)	3,224	0.063%	Military			
University of Colorado (1)	9,288	0.182%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
University of Northern Colorado (1)	1,303	0.026%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
Vietnam Veteran (2)	8,229	0.161%	Military			
Western State (1)	592	0.012%	Alumni	Y	March 1, 2011	
TOTAL	5,097,856					

<sup>(1) -</sup> Number includes regular and personalized plates registered for this plate type
(2) - Number includes regular and motorcycle plates registered for this plate type
(3) - Number includes regular and motorcycle and person